## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7089859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL PAHUD	08/29/2017
NATHALIE RICHE	08/29/2017
EYAL OFEK	08/05/2017
CHRISTOPHE HURTER	08/08/2017
STEVEN MARK DRUCKER	09/27/2017

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17335795

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550

Email: kolivas@shb.com, ipdocket@shb.com **Correspondent Name:** SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

2555 GRAND BLVD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4□1497-US-CNT/359580	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARLA OLIVAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karla Olivas/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021	

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 058465 FRAME: 0685

507043021

source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page2.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page3.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page4.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page5.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page6.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page7.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page8.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page9.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page9.tif source=2017-10-12 US Notice of Recordation and Executed Assignments 4831-1648-6531 v.1#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 058465 FRAME: 0686

i <u>Michel Pahuu</u> ( Assignok ) am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "ANNOTATION USING A MULTI-DEVICE MIXED INTERACTIVITY
SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:
$\square$ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following Office US - United States
Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Office, when known;
oximes was filed on <u>June 30, 2017</u> and was given Application No
15/640,363 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and
Trademark Office";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the

following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/335,795	2021-06-01		
***************************************	***************************************		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Pal 11	8/29/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michel PAHUD	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Nathalie RICHE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "ANNOTATION USING A MULTI-DEVICE MIXED INTERACTIVITY
SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:
☐ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following Office <u>US - United States</u>
Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Office, when known;
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ was filed on June 30, 2017 and was given Application No
15/640,363 by the following Office "US - United States Patent and

Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17/335,795	2021-06-01	

<u></u>		
	<u> </u>	
t .		•

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	8/29/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nathalie RICHE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Eyal OFEK</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"ANNOTATION USING A MULTI-DEVICE MIXED INTERACTIVITY SYSTEM"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following Office <u>US - United States</u>
Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Office, when known;
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ was filed on <u>June 30, 2017</u> and was given Application No
$\underline{15/640,363}$ by the following Office "US - United States Patent and
<u>Trademark Office</u> ";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the

following table for any /	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	after they are known;	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/335,795	2021-06-01		
***************************************			

	[	
	<u> </u>	
		}
l .		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Aug-	8/5/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eyal OFEK	אייל אופק
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Chri</u>	<u>stophe H</u>	<u>URTER</u> ('	'ASSIGN	IOR") an	1 the	origir	ıal inven	tor or a	n orig	jina	ıl joint
inventor of	subject	matter	("INVE	NTION")	disc	losed	and/or	claime	d in	a	patent
application	entitled	"ANNOT	ATION	USING	A M	IULTI-	DEVICE	MIXED	INTER	AC	TIVITY
<u>SYSTEM</u> " ("Al	PPLICATIO	ON"), whi	ch:								

will	be	filed.	ASSIG	VOR	hereb	у а	uthori	zes,	and	req	uests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represe	ntati	ve, Sho	ook,	Hardy	& Ba	con L.	L.P.	, 2555
Gran	id Bl	vd., Kans	as City	, Miss	souri 6	410	8-261	3 (AS	SIGNE	E'S	LEGAL
REPR	RESE	NTATIVES	s), to	ins	ert l	1ere	in	pare	nthes	es	(filed
on		************************	***************************************	*********	a	nd	gi	ven	А	ppli	cation
No.			by	the	follow	ing (	Office	US -	- Unit	ed	<u>States</u>
<u>Pate</u>	<u>nt ar</u>	<u>nd Trade</u>	<u>mark C</u>	ffice)	) this /	APPLI	ICATIC	N's A	Applic	atio	n No.,
filinç	g dat	e, and O	ffice, w	hen k	nown	,					

was filed on June 30, 2017 and was given Application No

15/640,363 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/335,795	2021-06-01		

	[	
	<u> </u>	
		}
l .		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Hude	08/08/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christophe HURTER	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Steven Mark DRUCKER</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original
joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "ANNOTATION USING A MULTI-DEVICE MIXED INTERACTIVITY
SYSTEM" ("APPLICATION"), which:
$\square$ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on

was filed on June 30, 2017 and was given Application No 15/640,363 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";

known;

and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
17/335,795	2021-06-01		

	[	
	<u> </u>	
		}
l .		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Alexander	09/27/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Steven Mark DRUCKER	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)